
LANGUAGE: EN
CATEGORY: ORIG
FORM: F03
VERSION: R2.0.9.S01
SENDER: ENOTICES
CUSTOMER: ECAS_nmoravco
NO_DOC_EXT: 2016-164464
SOFTWARE VERSION: 9.3.0
ORGANISATION: ENOTICES
COUNTRY: EU
PHONE: /
E-mail: prmrmoravita@yahoo.com
NOTIFICATION TECHNICAL: YES
NOTIFICATION PUBLICATION: YES



1 / 7

Contract award notice

Results of the procurement procedure

Supplies

Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Comuna Moravita
4358193
Str. Principala, nr.261
Moravita
307280
Romania
Contact person: Borza Adina
Telephone:  +40 751185588
E-mail: adinaoliviaborza@yahoo.com 
Fax:  +40 256397251
NUTS code: RO424
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://www.primariamoravita.ro

I.2) Joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Emergency situation equipment
Reference number: MIS-ETC Code 1423

II.1.2) Main CPV code
16000000

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
Emergency situation equipment: military tent, bedding, camp furniture(tables and chairs for 300 person),
mobilepump, ATV fully equipped for emergency situations, chainsaw, electronicsystem alarm, electric generator,
tractor90-120 hp with tarpaulin trailer, auto kitchent military, special bags for flooding, cutlery, reel mover with,
first aidkit.

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes

mailto:adinaoliviaborza@yahoo.com
http://www.primariamoravita.ro


2 / 7

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)
Lowest offer: 228 550.00 EUR / Highest offer: 248 800.00 EUR taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
Agricultural machinery
Lot No: 1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
16000000

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: RO424
Main site or place of performance:
Municipality of Moravita

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Tractor 90-120 hp 1 piece, tarpaulin trailer 1 piece

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes
Identification of the project: MIS-ETC Code 1423

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
Household and sanitary items
Lot No: 2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
39522520
39522530
39522500
33141623

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: RO424
Main site or place of performance:
Municicplaity of Moravita

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
military tent 20 pieces, bedding 300 pieces, camp furniture (tables and chairs for 300 persons), cutlery
300pieces, first aid kit 10 pieces,

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no



3 / 7

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes
Identification of the project: MIS-ETC Code 1423

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
Auto kitchen military
Lot No: 3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
39000000

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: RO424
Main site or place of performance:
Municipalityy of Moravita

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Auto kitchen military 2 pieces

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes
Identification of the project: MIS-ETC Code 1423

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
Emergency equipment
Lot No: 4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
19000000
34100000

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: RO424
Main site or place of performance:
Municipality of Moravita

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
ATV fully equipped for emergency situations 1 piece, special bags for flooding 1000 pieces

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds



4 / 7

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes
Identification of the project: MIS-ETC Code 1423

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
Electronic system alarm
Lot No: 5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
35120000

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: RO424
Main site or place of performance:
Municipality of Moravita

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Electronic system alarm 1 piece

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes
Identification of the project: MIS-ETC Code 1423

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
Equipement
Lot No: 6

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
16300000
31100000
42120000
44510000

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: RO424
Main site or place of performance:
Municipality of Moravita

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
mobile pump 1 piece, electrict generator 1 piece, chainsaw 2 pieces,reel mover with 1 piece

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no



5 / 7

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes
Identification of the project: MIS-ETC Code 1423

II.2.14) Additional information

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2016/S 179-320417

IV.2.8) Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice

Section V: Award of contract
Contract No: 136/16.12.2016

Lot No: 4

Title:
Emergency situation equipment

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract:
16/12/2016

V.2.2) Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 1
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
SC MERCH SERVICES SRL
RO 29738503
STR GIORDANO BRUNO NO. 1-3
CLUJ NAPOCA
Romania
Telephone:  +40 264406607
E-mail: info@merch.ro 
Fax:  +40 264406607
NUTS code: RO113
Internet address:http://www.merch.ro/
The contractor is an SME: no

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)

http://www.ted.europa.eu/TED/notice/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:320417-2016:TEXT:EN:HTML
mailto:info@merch.ro
http://www.merch.ro/


6 / 7

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 45 500.00 EUR
Lowest offer: 44 000.00 EUR / Highest offer: 45 500.00 EUR taken into consideration

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract
Contract No: 137/16.12.2016

Lot No: 1,2,3,5,6

Title:
Emergency situation equipment

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract:
16/12/2016

V.2.2) Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 1
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
SC NIADAL SRL
RO1856380
str. Infratirii no. 18
Deta
305200
Romania
Telephone:  +40 256390080
Fax:  +40 256390080
NUTS code: RO424
The contractor is an SME: no

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 203 300.00 EUR
Lowest offer: 184 550.00 EUR / Highest offer: 203 300.00 EUR taken into consideration

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Municipality of Moravita
no. 261
Moravita
307280
Romania
Telephone:  +40 256397251
E-mail: prmrmoravita@yahoo.com 
Fax:  +40 256397251
Internet address:http://www.primariamoravita.ro/

mailto:prmrmoravita@yahoo.com
http://www.primariamoravita.ro/


7 / 7

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

VI.4.3) Review procedure

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
21/12/2016


